TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunter Systems, LLC		110/17/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Finance Inc.
Street Address:	370 King Street West, Suite 604
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1J9
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994820	LIBRARIAN'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2183370	GRADE MINDER
Registration Number:	1725332	GIFTRAK
Registration Number:	1730736	SCHOOL MINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)251-5214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 251 5822

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com Correspondent Name: Patricia C. Gagnon, RP One Constitution Plaza Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Shipman & Goodwin LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GMC/HUNTER/MMV FINANCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0373

900118765

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia C. Gagnon
Signature:	/Patricia C. Gagnon/
Date:	10/20/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=hunter mmv secty agmt#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0374

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a general security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "GSA") dated October 2008, between Hunter Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Hunter"), whose full post office address is USA Technology and Research Park, 307 University Blvd. North, Bldg. IV, Suite 400, Mobile, AL 36688 and MMV Finance Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 370 King Street West, Suite 604, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1J9, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Hunter confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of Hunter's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and re-examinations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the GSA.

EXECUTED at Mobile, Alabama this Alabama this day of October, 2008.

HUNTER SYSTEMS, LLC

BY: CASTLEBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Rupy McCullough

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer I have authority to bind the Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0375

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks:

Word Mark	Reg Number	Serial Number
Librarian's Edge	2994820	78434684
Grade Minder	2183370	75177548
Giftrak	1725332	74247565
School Minder	1730736	74131098

Patents:

None

Copyrights:

None

4411106.1

RECORDED: 10/20/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0376